
#1 Men's 50 Meters (MS Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

LEE, David  6 Our Lady of Lourdes 7.82   (NW) 2(1)

D'AMICO, Cooper 5 Westlake Christian S 7.99   (NW) 1(1)

HOGAN-WAULK, Josh 5 Countryside Christia 8.18   (NW) 3(1)

SPRUNGER, Cristofer  5 First Lutheran Churc 8.34   (NW) 1(2)

COLEMAN, Parker  6 Westlake Christian S 8.39   (NW) 3(2)

FORD, Cooper  6 Westlake Christian S 8.40   (NW) 1(3)

MANJARREZ, Dennis 5 Countryside Christia 8.50   (NW) 2(2)

POWERS, Jack  6 NorthBay Christian A 8.67   (NW) 2(3)

BUCKINGHAM, Ben FR Espiritu Santo Catho 8.97   (NW) 1(4)

JENNINGS, Daniel  6 Espiritu Santo Catho 9.01   (NW) 2(4)

EARLE, Hudson  6 NorthBay Christian A 9.29   (NW) 1(5)

NEZER, Tommy 5 Our Lady of Lourdes 9.34   (NW) 1(6)

HEAVENRIDGE, Zander  6 Espiritu Santo Catho 9.42   (NW) 2(5)

TOMMELL, Drew  6 Guardian Angels Cat 9.43   (NW) 3(3)

HAINES, Greyson 5 Countryside Christia 9.89   (NW) 1(7)

NEZER, George 6 Our Lady of Lourdes 9.96   (NW) 3(4)

WELLS, Daniel  6 Guardian Angels Cat 10.43   (NW) 1(8)

MILLER, Russell 5 NorthBay Christian A 10.78   (NW) 3(5)

PASCALL, Dominic 5 Guardian Angels Cat NT 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 D'AMICO, Cooper 5 Westlake Christian S 7.99

2 SPRUNGER, Cristofer  5 First Lutheran Churc 8.34

3 FORD, Cooper  6 Westlake Christian S 8.40

4 BUCKINGHAM, Ben FR Espiritu Santo Catho 8.97

5 EARLE, Hudson  6 NorthBay Christian A 9.29

6 NEZER, Tommy 5 Our Lady of Lourdes 9.34

7 HAINES, Greyson 5 Countryside Christia 9.89

8 WELLS, Daniel  6 Guardian Angels Cat 10.43

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LEE, David  6 Our Lady of Lourdes 7.82

2 MANJARREZ, Dennis 5 Countryside Christia 8.50

3 POWERS, Jack  6 NorthBay Christian A 8.67

4 JENNINGS, Daniel  6 Espiritu Santo Catho 9.01

5 HEAVENRIDGE, Zander  6 Espiritu Santo Catho 9.42

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HOGAN-WAULK, Josh 5 Countryside Christia 8.18

2 COLEMAN, Parker  6 Westlake Christian S 8.39

3 TOMMELL, Drew  6 Guardian Angels Cat 9.43

4 NEZER, George 6 Our Lady of Lourdes 9.96

5 MILLER, Russell 5 NorthBay Christian A 10.78

PASCALL, Dominic 5 Guardian Angels Cat NT
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#4 Men's 100 Meters (Ms Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LANDER, John 8 First Lutheran Churc 13.80   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 JENNINGS, Collin JR Espiritu Santo Catho 13.87   (NW) 3(1) 8

3 TRIMMIER, Dalton  8 NorthBay Christian A 14.06   (NW) 3(2) 6

4 ROUSE, Zayn 7 Westlake Christian S 14.59   (NW) 1(1) 5

5 HERNANDEZ, Jameson  8 Our Lady of Lourdes 14.70   (NW) 3(3) 4

6 GREGG, Alexander  8 NorthBay Christian A 14.82   (NW) 2(2) 3

7 ABERNATHY, William  8 Our Lady of Lourdes 15.21   (NW) 3(4) 2

8 TUCKER, Jeo 7 Guardian Angels Cat 15.83   (NW) 1(2) 1

9 SPRUNGER, Daniel  7 First Lutheran Churc 15.94   (NW) 3(5)

10 POLLITZER, Charlie  7 Espiritu Santo Catho 16.26   (NW) 2(3)

11 BARNES, Tate  7 Westlake Christian S 16.66   (NW) 1(3)

12 SMUDDE, Oliver  7 Guardian Angels Cat 16.68   (NW) 3(6)

13 LIN, Noah 7 Countryside Christia 16.71   (NW) 1(4)

14 CHRISTMAN, Alex  7 Espiritu Santo Catho 16.93   (NW) 3(7)

15 SCHLAU, Skyler  7 Guardian Angels Cat 17.05   (NW) 2(4)

16 SPRUNGER, Anthony  7 First Lutheran Churc 17.15   (NW) 2(5)

17 BROWN, Carter  7 NorthBay Christian A 19.29   (NW) 1(5)

GOODE, Cole  8 Westlake Christian S DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ROUSE, Zayn 7 Westlake Christian S 14.59

2 TUCKER, Jeo 7 Guardian Angels Cat 15.83

3 BARNES, Tate  7 Westlake Christian S 16.66

4 LIN, Noah 7 Countryside Christia 16.71

5 BROWN, Carter  7 NorthBay Christian A 19.29

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LANDER, John 8 First Lutheran Churc 13.80

2 GREGG, Alexander  8 NorthBay Christian A 14.82

3 POLLITZER, Charlie  7 Espiritu Santo Catho 16.26

4 SCHLAU, Skyler  7 Guardian Angels Cat 17.05

5 SPRUNGER, Anthony  7 First Lutheran Churc 17.15

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 JENNINGS, Collin JR Espiritu Santo Catho 13.87

2 TRIMMIER, Dalton  8 NorthBay Christian A 14.06

3 HERNANDEZ, Jameson  8 Our Lady of Lourdes 14.70

4 ABERNATHY, William  8 Our Lady of Lourdes 15.21

5 SPRUNGER, Daniel  7 First Lutheran Churc 15.94

6 SMUDDE, Oliver  7 Guardian Angels Cat 16.68

7 CHRISTMAN, Alex  7 Espiritu Santo Catho 16.93

GOODE, Cole  8 Westlake Christian S DNS

#3 Men's 100 Meters (MS Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MEHTA, Devin SO Espiritu Santo Catho 15.15   (NW) 1(1) 10

2 LEE, David  6 Our Lady of Lourdes 15.29   (NW) 3(1) 8
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#3 Men's 100 Meters (MS Junior Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 SPRUNGER, Cristofer  5 First Lutheran Churc 15.47   (NW) 3(2) 6

4 JEFFERSON, Riess 6 Westlake Christian S 15.48   (NW) 2(1) 5

5 YASPARRO, Anthony  6 Guardian Angels Cat 15.66   (NW) 3(3) 4

6 KEMP, Eli  6 Countryside Christia 15.88   (NW) 2(2) 3

7 BOTSOLAS, Johnny  6 Westlake Christian S 15.96   (NW) 3(4) 2

8 KIA, Leonardo  6 Espiritu Santo Catho 16.01   (NW) 3(5) 1

9 MCCANN, Ryan 5 Guardian Angels Cat 16.66   (NW) 1(2)

10 POWERS, Jack  6 NorthBay Christian A 16.87   (NW) 3(6)

11 JENNINGS, Daniel  6 Espiritu Santo Catho 16.93   (NW) 3(7)

12 PINZON, Santiago  7 Guardian Angels Cat 17.25   (NW) 3(8)

13 MUSHEZA, Mark 5 Our Lady of Lourdes 17.67   (NW) 1(3)

14 EARLE, Hudson  6 NorthBay Christian A 17.99   (NW) 2(3)

15 PICKERING, William 5 Westlake Christian S 18.18   (NW) 1(4)

16 HAINES, Greyson 5 Countryside Christia 18.75   (NW) 2(4)

17 MILLER, Russell 5 NorthBay Christian A 21.51   (NW) 2(5)

GABRO, Giovanni 5 Countryside Christia NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MEHTA, Devin SO Espiritu Santo Catho 15.15

2 MCCANN, Ryan 5 Guardian Angels Cat 16.66

3 MUSHEZA, Mark 5 Our Lady of Lourdes 17.67

4 PICKERING, William 5 Westlake Christian S 18.18

GABRO, Giovanni 5 Countryside Christia NT

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 JEFFERSON, Riess 6 Westlake Christian S 15.48

2 KEMP, Eli  6 Countryside Christia 15.88

3 EARLE, Hudson  6 NorthBay Christian A 17.99

4 HAINES, Greyson 5 Countryside Christia 18.75

5 MILLER, Russell 5 NorthBay Christian A 21.51

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LEE, David  6 Our Lady of Lourdes 15.29

2 SPRUNGER, Cristofer  5 First Lutheran Churc 15.47

3 YASPARRO, Anthony  6 Guardian Angels Cat 15.66

4 BOTSOLAS, Johnny  6 Westlake Christian S 15.96

5 KIA, Leonardo  6 Espiritu Santo Catho 16.01

6 POWERS, Jack  6 NorthBay Christian A 16.87

7 JENNINGS, Daniel  6 Espiritu Santo Catho 16.93

8 PINZON, Santiago  7 Guardian Angels Cat 17.25

#8 Men's 200 Meters (Ms Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LANDER, John 8 First Lutheran Churc 28.48   (NW) 1(1) 10

2 JENNINGS, Collin JR Espiritu Santo Catho 29.21   (NW) 2(1) 8

3 ROUSE, Zayn 7 Westlake Christian S 30.84   (NW) 1(2) 6

4 ABERNATHY, William  8 Our Lady of Lourdes 31.31   (NW) 2(2) 5
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#8 Men's 200 Meters (Ms Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 D'AMICO, Carder  7 Westlake Christian S 32.56   (NW) 1(3) 4

6 SPRUNGER, Daniel  7 First Lutheran Churc 32.79   (NW) 2(3) 3

7 TRULL, Gabe  7 NorthBay Christian A 33.90   (NW) 2(4) 2

8 WALWORTH, Parker 7 Westlake Christian S 34.05   (NW) 1(4) 1

9 SCHLAU, Skyler  7 Guardian Angels Cat 35.45   (NW) 2(5)

10 LIN, Noah 7 Countryside Christia 36.96   (NW) 2(6)

11 WEBER, Andrew  7 Our Lady of Lourdes 37.32   (NW) 2(7)

12 BRIDENBACK, Lanning  7 First Lutheran Churc 38.40   (NW) 2(8)

13 SIRVIS, Ashton 7 Our Lady of Lourdes 40.67   (NW) 1(5)

14 BROWN, Carter  7 NorthBay Christian A 41.55   (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LANDER, John 8 First Lutheran Churc 28.48

2 ROUSE, Zayn 7 Westlake Christian S 30.84

3 D'AMICO, Carder  7 Westlake Christian S 32.56

4 WALWORTH, Parker 7 Westlake Christian S 34.05

5 SIRVIS, Ashton 7 Our Lady of Lourdes 40.67

6 BROWN, Carter  7 NorthBay Christian A 41.55

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 JENNINGS, Collin JR Espiritu Santo Catho 29.21

2 ABERNATHY, William  8 Our Lady of Lourdes 31.31

3 SPRUNGER, Daniel  7 First Lutheran Churc 32.79

4 TRULL, Gabe  7 NorthBay Christian A 33.90

5 SCHLAU, Skyler  7 Guardian Angels Cat 35.45

6 LIN, Noah 7 Countryside Christia 36.96

7 WEBER, Andrew  7 Our Lady of Lourdes 37.32

8 BRIDENBACK, Lanning  7 First Lutheran Churc 38.40

#7 Men's 200 Meters (MS Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

MCCANN, Andrew  6 Guardian Angels Cat 30.54   (NW) 3(1) 10

KELLY, Connor  6 Guardian Angels Cat 32.73   (NW) 3(2) 8

LANGO, Kyler 5 Westlake Christian S 33.01   (NW) 2(1) 6

COLEMAN, Brendan  6 Westlake Christian S 33.71   (NW) 3(3) 5

MANJARREZ, Dennis 5 Countryside Christia 34.75   (NW) 3(4) 4

GREGG, Howard  6 NorthBay Christian A 34.84   (NW) 3(5) 3

YASPARRO, Anthony  6 Guardian Angels Cat 35.11   (NW) 2(2) 2

HARVEY, Wyatt 5 Westlake Christian S 36.40   (NW) 1(1) 1

SCHNEIDER, Evan FR Espiritu Santo Catho 37.61   (NW) 2(3)

SANBORN, Cooper 5 First Lutheran Churc 37.85   (NW) 1(2)

SINGER, Jaxon  6 NorthBay Christian A 39.61   (NW) 3(6)

HEAVENRIDGE, Zander  6 Espiritu Santo Catho 41.03   (NW) 1(3)

HAINES, Greyson 5 Countryside Christia 41.15   (NW) 3(7)

BUCKINGHAM, Ben FR Espiritu Santo Catho 41.25   (NW) 2(4)

SCHUMM, Ryan 5 Our Lady of Lourdes NT 1
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#7 Men's 200 Meters (MS Junior Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

GABRO, Giovanni 5 Countryside Christia NT 2

VOSKA, Jack 5 NorthBay Christian A NT 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HARVEY, Wyatt 5 Westlake Christian S 36.40

2 SANBORN, Cooper 5 First Lutheran Churc 37.85

3 HEAVENRIDGE, Zander  6 Espiritu Santo Catho 41.03

SCHUMM, Ryan 5 Our Lady of Lourdes NT

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LANGO, Kyler 5 Westlake Christian S 33.01

2 YASPARRO, Anthony  6 Guardian Angels Cat 35.11

3 SCHNEIDER, Evan FR Espiritu Santo Catho 37.61

4 BUCKINGHAM, Ben FR Espiritu Santo Catho 41.25

GABRO, Giovanni 5 Countryside Christia NT

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCCANN, Andrew  6 Guardian Angels Cat 30.54

2 KELLY, Connor  6 Guardian Angels Cat 32.73

3 COLEMAN, Brendan  6 Westlake Christian S 33.71

4 MANJARREZ, Dennis 5 Countryside Christia 34.75

5 GREGG, Howard  6 NorthBay Christian A 34.84

6 SINGER, Jaxon  6 NorthBay Christian A 39.61

7 HAINES, Greyson 5 Countryside Christia 41.15

VOSKA, Jack 5 NorthBay Christian A NT

#12 Men's 400 Meters (Ms Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 STERN, Brennen  8 First Lutheran Churc 1:05.76 2(1) 10

2 TRIMMIER, Dalton  8 NorthBay Christian A 1:06.91 2(2) 8

3 GREGG, Alexander  8 NorthBay Christian A 1:12.17 2(3) 6

4 D'AMICO, Carder  7 Westlake Christian S 1:15.50 2(4) 5

5 BARNES, Blake  7 Westlake Christian S 1:18.27 2(5) 4

6 SPRUNGER, Anthony  7 First Lutheran Churc 1:18.89 1(1) 3

7 MEDINA, Miguel 8 Our Lady of Lourdes 1:19.21 1(2) 2

8 KEMP, Daniel 7 Countryside Christia 1:20.71 2(6) 1

9 TRULL, Gabe  7 NorthBay Christian A 1:21.01 1(3)

10 BARNES, Tate  7 Westlake Christian S 1:25.77 1(4)

11 LIN, Noah 7 Countryside Christia 1:28.66 1(5)

12 SIRVIS, Ashton 7 Our Lady of Lourdes 1:32.48 1(6)

13 ASTRAB, John JR Espiritu Santo Catho 2:02.36 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SPRUNGER, Anthony  7 First Lutheran Churc 1:18.89

2 MEDINA, Miguel 8 Our Lady of Lourdes 1:19.21

3 TRULL, Gabe  7 NorthBay Christian A 1:21.01
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#12 Men's 400 Meters (Ms Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 BARNES, Tate  7 Westlake Christian S 1:25.77

5 LIN, Noah 7 Countryside Christia 1:28.66

6 SIRVIS, Ashton 7 Our Lady of Lourdes 1:32.48

Section 2 of 2

1 STERN, Brennen  8 First Lutheran Churc 1:05.76

2 TRIMMIER, Dalton  8 NorthBay Christian A 1:06.91

3 GREGG, Alexander  8 NorthBay Christian A 1:12.17

4 D'AMICO, Carder  7 Westlake Christian S 1:15.50

5 BARNES, Blake  7 Westlake Christian S 1:18.27

6 KEMP, Daniel 7 Countryside Christia 1:20.71

7 ASTRAB, John JR Espiritu Santo Catho 2:02.36

#11 Men's 400 Meters (MS Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MOHAN, Aaron SO Espiritu Santo Catho 1:11.31 1(1) 10

2 GREENE, Wes  6 Countryside Christia 1:13.42 2(1) 8

3 KELLY, Connor  6 Guardian Angels Cat 1:14.74 1(2) 6

4 HOGAN-WAULK, Josh 5 Countryside Christia 1:17.31 2(2) 5

5 VOSKA, Jack 5 NorthBay Christian A 1:17.34 2(3) 4

6 GROTEKE, Eric 6 Westlake Christian S 1:18.82 1(3) 3

7 JENNINGS, Daniel  6 Espiritu Santo Catho 1:21.05 2(4) 2

8 COBLE, Grant 6 Westlake Christian S 1:21.16 2(5) 1

9 CONNELLY, Davin  6 NorthBay Christian A 1:25.24 2(6)

10 SANBORN, Cooper 5 First Lutheran Churc 1:27.33 1(4)

11 SMUDDE, Gavin  6 Guardian Angels Cat 1:29.00 1(5)

12 SINGER, Jaxon  6 NorthBay Christian A 1:29.29 1(6)

13 NEZER, Tommy 5 Our Lady of Lourdes 1:31.89 1(7)

14 MUSHEZA, Mark 5 Our Lady of Lourdes 1:36.84 2(7)

15 OLIVEIRA, Jose 5 Our Lady of Lourdes 1:37.41 1(8)

BREDEMEIER, Noah 6 Westlake Christian S NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MOHAN, Aaron SO Espiritu Santo Catho 1:11.31

2 KELLY, Connor  6 Guardian Angels Cat 1:14.74

3 GROTEKE, Eric 6 Westlake Christian S 1:18.82

4 SANBORN, Cooper 5 First Lutheran Churc 1:27.33

5 SMUDDE, Gavin  6 Guardian Angels Cat 1:29.00

6 SINGER, Jaxon  6 NorthBay Christian A 1:29.29

7 NEZER, Tommy 5 Our Lady of Lourdes 1:31.89

8 OLIVEIRA, Jose 5 Our Lady of Lourdes 1:37.41

Section 2 of 2

1 GREENE, Wes  6 Countryside Christia 1:13.42

2 HOGAN-WAULK, Josh 5 Countryside Christia 1:17.31

3 VOSKA, Jack 5 NorthBay Christian A 1:17.34

4 JENNINGS, Daniel  6 Espiritu Santo Catho 1:21.05
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#11 Men's 400 Meters (MS Junior Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 COBLE, Grant 6 Westlake Christian S 1:21.16

6 CONNELLY, Davin  6 NorthBay Christian A 1:25.24

7 MUSHEZA, Mark 5 Our Lady of Lourdes 1:36.84

BREDEMEIER, Noah 6 Westlake Christian S NT

#15 Men's 800 Meters (Ms Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BREDEMEIER, Gabe 8 Westlake Christian S 2:29.02 10

2 TRIMMIER, Dalton  8 NorthBay Christian A 2:30.95 8

3 GREGG, Alexander  8 NorthBay Christian A 2:41.07 6

4 STERN, Brennen  8 First Lutheran Churc 2:45.50 5

5 FIORINI, Lorenzo JR Espiritu Santo Catho 2:47.08 4

6 BARNES, Blake  7 Westlake Christian S 2:50.80 3

7 MEDINA, Miguel 8 Our Lady of Lourdes 2:57.08 2

8 KEMP, Daniel 7 Countryside Christia 3:00.80 1

9 SMUDDE, Oliver  7 Guardian Angels Cat 3:00.85

10 WALWORTH, Parker 7 Westlake Christian S 3:06.29

11 BARNES, Tate  7 Westlake Christian S 3:12.07

12 SWONGER, Jacob  7 Our Lady of Lourdes 3:25.92

13 ASTRAB, John JR Espiritu Santo Catho 4:24.64

#16 Men's 800 Meters (MS Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MCCANN, Andrew  6 Guardian Angels Cat 2:43.47 10

2 CLEMENT, Will  6 Westlake Christian S 2:55.73 8

3 KASPER, Henry  6 NorthBay Christian A 2:57.18 6

4 MANNION, Luke 6 Westlake Christian S 3:03.98 5

5 GREGG, Howard  6 NorthBay Christian A 3:06.17 4

6 WALLACE, Dillon  6 Westlake Christian S 3:12.14 3

7 EARLE, Hudson  6 NorthBay Christian A 3:24.74 2

8 HANFF, Graham 5 Our Lady of Lourdes 3:38.55 1

9 YARROW, Will  6 Westlake Christian S 3:41.15

GABRO, Giovanni 5 Countryside Christia NT

VOSKA, Jack 5 NorthBay Christian A NT

#20 Men's 1500 Meters (Ms Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BREDEMEIER, Gabe 8 Westlake Christian S 5:48.68 10

2 KEMP, Daniel 7 Countryside Christia 6:24.17 8

3 SWONGER, Jacob  7 Our Lady of Lourdes 7:35.27 6

FIORINI, Lorenzo JR Espiritu Santo Catho NT

#19 Men's 1500 Meters (MS Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

COLEMAN, Brendan  6 Westlake Christian S 5:35.44 10

COLEMAN, Parker  6 Westlake Christian S 5:47.40 8

HARPER, Park 5 Westlake Christian S 5:48.05 6
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#19 Men's 1500 Meters (MS Junior Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

KEMP, Eli  6 Countryside Christia 5:56.62 5

KASPER, Henry  6 NorthBay Christian A 6:03.54 4

CONNELLY, Davin  6 NorthBay Christian A 6:26.50 3

POPA, Nicholas 5 Westlake Christian S 6:31.07 2

GREENE, Wes  6 Countryside Christia 6:35.70 1

HOGAN-WAULK, Josh 5 Countryside Christia 7:11.67

HANFF, Graham 5 Our Lady of Lourdes 7:43.36

#24 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Ms Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Westlake Christian School (A) 58.02 10

2 First Lutheran Church and School (A) 1:00.38 8

3 Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Sch (A) 1:03.32 6

4 Espiritu Santo Catholic School (A) 1:08.56 5

#23 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (MS Junior Varsity)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Countryside Christian Academy (A) 1:01.48 1(1) 10

2 Westlake Christian School (A) 1:01.83 1(2) 8

3 Guardian Angels Catholic School (A) 1:02.31 1(3) 6

4 Espiritu Santo Catholic School (A) 1:02.97 1(4) 5

5 Westlake Christian School (B) 1:03.69 2(1) 4

6 Westlake Christian School (C) 1:04.06 2(2) 3

7 NorthBay Christian Academy (A) 1:05.58 1(5) 2

8 Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Sch (A) 1:09.30 1(6) 1

9 Guardian Angels Catholic School (B) 1:13.51 2(3)

10 Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Sch (B) 1:19.16 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Countryside Christian Academy (A) 1:01.48

2 Westlake Christian School (A) 1:01.83

3 Guardian Angels Catholic School (A) 1:02.31

4 Espiritu Santo Catholic School (A) 1:02.97

5 NorthBay Christian Academy (A) 1:05.58

6 Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Sch (A) 1:09.30

Section 2 of 2

1 Westlake Christian School (B) 1:03.69

2 Westlake Christian School (C) 1:04.06

3 Guardian Angels Catholic School (B) 1:13.51

4 Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Sch (B) 1:19.16

#27 Men's Long Jump (Ms Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 GOODE, Cole  8 Westlake Chri 4.49m   (NW) 4.49 1(1) 10

2 LANDER, John 8 First Lutheran 4.00m   (NW) 3.93 4.00 1(2) 8
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#27 Men's Long Jump (Ms Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
3 JENNINGS, Collin JR Espiritu Santo 3.70m   (NW) 3.39 3.70 2(1) 6

4 STERN, Brennen  8 First Lutheran 3.68m   (NW) 3.30 3.68 2(2) 5

5 HERNANDEZ, Jameson  8 Our Lady of L 3.27m   (NW) 3.27 1(3) 4

6 SPRUNGER, Daniel  7 First Lutheran 2.75m   (NW) 2.75 2.17 2(3) 3

7 KEMP, Daniel 7 Countryside 2.65m   (NW) 2.65 FOUL 1(4) 2

8 SCHLAU, Skyler  7 Guardian Ang 2.60m   (NW) 2.60 2.60 2(4) 1

9 BARNES, Tate  7 Westlake Chri 2.50m   (NW) FOUL 2.50 1(5)

10 TRULL, Gabe  7 NorthBay Chr 2.25m   (NW) 1.90 2.25 1(6)

11 BARNES, Blake  7 Westlake Chri 2.20m   (NW) FOUL 2.20 2(5)

12 WEBER, Andrew  7 Our Lady of L 2.15m   (NW) 2.15 2(6)

13 LIN, Noah 7 Countryside 2.00m   (NW) 2.00 1.84 1(7)

14 POLLITZER, Charlie  7 Espiritu Santo 1.80m   (NW) 1.57 1.80 2(7)

15 BROWN, Carter  7 NorthBay Chr 1.56m   (NW) FOUL 1.56 1(8)

16 TUCKER, Jeo 7 Guardian Ang 1.50m   (NW) FOUL 1.50 1(9)

17 ASTRAB, John JR Espiritu Santo 1.20m   (NW) 1.20 1.20 2(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 GOODE, Cole  8 Westlake Chri 4.49m   (NW) 4.49

2 LANDER, John 8 First Lutheran 4.00m   (NW) 3.93 4.00

3 HERNANDEZ, Jameson  8 Our Lady of L 3.27m   (NW) 3.27

4 KEMP, Daniel 7 Countryside 2.65m   (NW) 2.65 FOUL

5 BARNES, Tate  7 Westlake Chri 2.50m   (NW) FOUL 2.50

6 TRULL, Gabe  7 NorthBay Chr 2.25m   (NW) 1.90 2.25

7 LIN, Noah 7 Countryside 2.00m   (NW) 2.00 1.84

8 BROWN, Carter  7 NorthBay Chr 1.56m   (NW) FOUL 1.56

9 TUCKER, Jeo 7 Guardian Ang 1.50m   (NW) FOUL 1.50

Flight 2 of 2

1 JENNINGS, Collin JR Espiritu Santo 3.70m   (NW) 3.39 3.70

2 STERN, Brennen  8 First Lutheran 3.68m   (NW) 3.30 3.68

3 SPRUNGER, Daniel  7 First Lutheran 2.75m   (NW) 2.75 2.17

4 SCHLAU, Skyler  7 Guardian Ang 2.60m   (NW) 2.60 2.60

5 BARNES, Blake  7 Westlake Chri 2.20m   (NW) FOUL 2.20

6 WEBER, Andrew  7 Our Lady of L 2.15m   (NW) 2.15

7 POLLITZER, Charlie  7 Espiritu Santo 1.80m   (NW) 1.57 1.80

8 ASTRAB, John JR Espiritu Santo 1.20m   (NW) 1.20 1.20

#28 Men's Long Jump (MS Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 GREGG, Howard  6 NorthBay Chr 3.10m   (NW) 2.24 3.10 10

2 MCCANN, Andrew  6 Guardian Ang 3.00m   (NW) 3.00 2.52 8

3 COLEMAN, Parker  6 Westlake Chri 2.94m   (NW) FOUL 2.94 6

4 POWERS, Jack  6 NorthBay Chr 2.80m   (NW) 2.80 2.40 5

5 SMUDDE, Gavin  6 Guardian Ang 2.72m   (NW) 2.72 2.65 4

6 KELLY, Connor  6 Guardian Ang 2.66m   (NW) 2.26 2.66 3

7 VORAN, Samuel 6 Westlake Chri 2.60m   (NW) 2.60 FOUL 2
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#28 Men's Long Jump (MS Junior Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
8 SPRUNGER, Cristofer  5 First Lutheran 2.56m   (NW) 2.56 2.40 1

9 SANBORN, Cooper 5 First Lutheran 2.50m   (NW) 2.50 2.20

10 HARVEY, Wyatt 5 Westlake Chri 2.04m   (NW) 2.04 FOUL

11 JENNINGS, Daniel  6 Espiritu Santo 1.89m   (NW) 1.89 FOUL

CONNELLY, Davin  6 NorthBay Chr NM FOUL

#31 Men's Shot Put (Ms Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 STERN, Brennen  8 First Lutheran 9.76m 10

2 BREDEMEIER, Gabe 8 Westlake Chri 9.44m 8

3 TRULL, Gabe  7 NorthBay Chr 7.43m 6

4 GREGG, Alexander  8 NorthBay Chr 7.43m 5

5 TRIMMIER, Dalton  8 NorthBay Chr 7.26m 4

6 TUCKER, Jeo 7 Guardian Ang 7.21m 3

7 BRIDENBACK, Lanning  7 First Lutheran 6.93m 2

8 SMUDDE, Oliver  7 Guardian Ang 6.88m 1

9 LANDER, John 8 First Lutheran 6.53m

10 ROUSE, Zayn 7 Westlake Chri 6.35m

11 JENNINGS, Collin JR Espiritu Santo 6.21m

12 CHRISTMAN, Alex  7 Espiritu Santo 5.26m

FIORINI, Lorenzo JR Espiritu Santo NM

#32 Men's Shot Put (MS Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 VORAN, Samuel 6 Westlake Chri 6.78m 1(1) 10

2 MOHAN, Aaron SO Espiritu Santo 6.55m 1(2) 8

3 KASPER, Henry  6 NorthBay Chr 6.03m 2(1) 6

4 GREGG, Howard  6 NorthBay Chr 5.54m 2(2) 5

5 JEFFERSON, Riess 6 Westlake Chri 5.52m 2(3) 4

6 LEONE, Rocco SO Espiritu Santo 5.33m 2(4) 3

7 EARLE, Hudson  6 NorthBay Chr 5.13m 2(5) 2

8 WELLS, Daniel  6 Guardian Ang 4.74m 2(6) 1

9 SCHNEIDER, Evan FR Espiritu Santo 4.50m 1(3)

10 NEZER, Tommy 5 Our Lady of L 4.48m 1(4)

10 MCCANN, Ryan 5 Guardian Ang 4.48m 2(7)

12 PINZON, Santiago  7 Guardian Ang 4.43m 2(8)

13 OLIVEIRA, Jose 5 Our Lady of L 4.40m 1(5)

14 SANBORN, Cooper 5 First Lutheran 4.33m 1(6)

15 MUSHEZA, Mark 5 Our Lady of L 3.66m 1(7)

16 TERRIO, Francis 5 Westlake Chri 3.50m 1(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 VORAN, Samuel 6 Westlake Chri 6.78m

2 MOHAN, Aaron SO Espiritu Santo 6.55m
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#32 Men's Shot Put (MS Junior Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

3 SCHNEIDER, Evan FR Espiritu Santo 4.50m

4 NEZER, Tommy 5 Our Lady of L 4.48m

5 OLIVEIRA, Jose 5 Our Lady of L 4.40m

6 SANBORN, Cooper 5 First Lutheran 4.33m

7 MUSHEZA, Mark 5 Our Lady of L 3.66m

8 TERRIO, Francis 5 Westlake Chri 3.50m

Flight 2 of 2

1 KASPER, Henry  6 NorthBay Chr 6.03m

2 GREGG, Howard  6 NorthBay Chr 5.54m

3 JEFFERSON, Riess 6 Westlake Chri 5.52m

4 LEONE, Rocco SO Espiritu Santo 5.33m

5 EARLE, Hudson  6 NorthBay Chr 5.13m

6 WELLS, Daniel  6 Guardian Ang 4.74m

7 MCCANN, Ryan 5 Guardian Ang 4.48m

8 PINZON, Santiago  7 Guardian Ang 4.43m

#33 Men's Discus (Ms Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SMUDDE, Oliver  7 Guardian Ang 22.20m 22.20 19.55 10

2 BRIDENBACK, Lanning  7 First Lutheran 19.27m 19.27 17.59 8

3 GREGG, Alexander  8 NorthBay Chr 18.78m 17.06 18.78 6

4 TUCKER, Jeo 7 Guardian Ang 18.20m 18.20 FOUL 5

5 BREDEMEIER, Gabe 8 Westlake Chri 18.19m 15.14 18.19 4

6 TRIMMIER, Dalton  8 NorthBay Chr 18.16m FOUL 18.16 3

7 FIORINI, Lorenzo JR Espiritu Santo 17.42m 13.63 17.42 2

8 CHRISTMAN, Alex  7 Espiritu Santo 16.25m 16.25 FOUL 1

9 SCHLAU, Skyler  7 Guardian Ang 14.95m 14.95 12.55

10 ROUSE, Zayn 7 Westlake Chri 12.26m 10.25 12.26

11 WEBER, Andrew  7 Our Lady of L 10.66m 8.60 10.66

12 SPRUNGER, Anthony  7 First Lutheran 10.47m 9.70 10.47

13 FRANZ, Colton JR Espiritu Santo 9.03m 8.80 9.03

#2 Women's 50 Meters (MS Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JOHNSTON, Ashlynn 6 Countryside Christia 8.10   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 REIMOLD, Mary Clare  6 Westlake Christian S 8.23   (NW) 3(1) 8

3 CROUCH, Kathleen 5 Countryside Christia 8.57   (NW) 2(2) 6

4 TKACZ, Miller 5 Westlake Christian S 8.61   (NW) 3(2) 5

5 LOSCALZO, Mia SO Espiritu Santo Catho 8.66   (NW) 2(3) 4

6 YOUNG, Maya 6 Our Lady of Lourdes 8.66   (NW) 3(3) 3

7 SNYDER, Emberly 5 Countryside Christia 8.73   (NW) 1(1) 2

8 TRAGOS, Brooklyn 5 Westlake Christian S 8.86   (NW) 2(4) 1

9 SALCEDO, Sophia SO Espiritu Santo Catho 9.03   (NW) 1(2)

10 WELT, Lilly 6 Our Lady of Lourdes 9.28   (NW) 2(5)

11 SHANNON, Lauren  6 Guardian Angels Cat 9.40   (NW) 2(6)

12 KRYSTON, Kenzie 5 Guardian Angels Cat 9.40   (NW) 3(4)

13 MARCINEK, Stephanie 5 Our Lady of Lourdes 9.78   (NW) 1(3)
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#2 Women's 50 Meters (MS Junior Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
14 HIPONA, Sarai FR Espiritu Santo Catho 9.84   (NW) 3(5)

15 SHELTON, Eliza 5 NorthBay Christian A 10.03   (NW) 1(4)

16 HLADO, Evelina 5 Guardian Angels Cat 10.31   (NW) 1(5)

17 LEONE, Penelope  6 NorthBay Christian A 10.79   (NW) 3(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SNYDER, Emberly 5 Countryside Christia 8.73

2 SALCEDO, Sophia SO Espiritu Santo Catho 9.03

3 MARCINEK, Stephanie 5 Our Lady of Lourdes 9.78

4 SHELTON, Eliza 5 NorthBay Christian A 10.03

5 HLADO, Evelina 5 Guardian Angels Cat 10.31

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 JOHNSTON, Ashlynn 6 Countryside Christia 8.10

2 CROUCH, Kathleen 5 Countryside Christia 8.57

3 LOSCALZO, Mia SO Espiritu Santo Catho 8.66

4 TRAGOS, Brooklyn 5 Westlake Christian S 8.86

5 WELT, Lilly 6 Our Lady of Lourdes 9.28

6 SHANNON, Lauren  6 Guardian Angels Cat 9.40

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 REIMOLD, Mary Clare  6 Westlake Christian S 8.23

2 TKACZ, Miller 5 Westlake Christian S 8.61

3 YOUNG, Maya 6 Our Lady of Lourdes 8.66

4 KRYSTON, Kenzie 5 Guardian Angels Cat 9.40

5 HIPONA, Sarai FR Espiritu Santo Catho 9.84

6 LEONE, Penelope  6 NorthBay Christian A 10.79

#5 Women's 100 Meters (Ms Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SCAFIDI, Alaina  8 NorthBay Christian A 13.71   (NW) 3(1) 10

2 KRATIMENOS, Victoria 7 Westlake Christian S 14.01   (NW) 2(1) 8

3 TOLLIVER, Hayden SR Espiritu Santo Catho 14.69   (NW) 3(2) 6

4 LASPESA, Sophia  8 Our Lady of Lourdes 14.73   (NW) 3(3) 5

5 LOPEZ, Sophia  7 Westlake Christian S 14.87   (NW) 1(1) 4

6 CASTRO-LOPEZ, Sofia JR Espiritu Santo Catho 15.20   (NW) 1(2) 3

7 BARSEMA, Joanna  7 First Lutheran Churc 15.60   (NW) 3(4) 2

8 KING, Emily  7 First Lutheran Churc 15.74   (NW) 3(5) 1

9 ARCHER, Katie JR Espiritu Santo Catho 16.03   (NW) 3(6)

10 BATES, Alivia 8 Guardian Angels Cat 16.13   (NW) 1(3)

11 BENTON, Emmalynn 7 Countryside Christia 16.14   (NW) 1(4)

12 VOSKA, Hannah  7 NorthBay Christian A 16.25   (NW) 3(7)

13 LITTLEJOHN, Kaylynn  8 Our Lady of Lourdes 16.48   (NW) 2(2)

14 DIAZ, Sophia 7 Countryside Christia 16.50   (NW) 1(5)

15 ZARALBAN, Scarlett 8 Guardian Angels Cat 16.56   (NW) 2(3)

16 SELLERS, Adeline  8 Our Lady of Lourdes 18.54   (NW) 2(4)

17 SHELTON, Nora  8 NorthBay Christian A 18.71   (NW) 2(5)
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#5 Women's 100 Meters (Ms Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
18 TOMMELL, Katie 8 Guardian Angels Cat 19.38   (NW) 2(6)

BOTSOLAS, Lauren  8 Westlake Christian S NT 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LOPEZ, Sophia  7 Westlake Christian S 14.87

2 CASTRO-LOPEZ, Sofia JR Espiritu Santo Catho 15.20

3 BATES, Alivia 8 Guardian Angels Cat 16.13

4 BENTON, Emmalynn 7 Countryside Christia 16.14

5 DIAZ, Sophia 7 Countryside Christia 16.50

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KRATIMENOS, Victoria 7 Westlake Christian S 14.01

2 LITTLEJOHN, Kaylynn  8 Our Lady of Lourdes 16.48

3 ZARALBAN, Scarlett 8 Guardian Angels Cat 16.56

4 SELLERS, Adeline  8 Our Lady of Lourdes 18.54

5 SHELTON, Nora  8 NorthBay Christian A 18.71

6 TOMMELL, Katie 8 Guardian Angels Cat 19.38

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCAFIDI, Alaina  8 NorthBay Christian A 13.71

2 TOLLIVER, Hayden SR Espiritu Santo Catho 14.69

3 LASPESA, Sophia  8 Our Lady of Lourdes 14.73

4 BARSEMA, Joanna  7 First Lutheran Churc 15.60

5 KING, Emily  7 First Lutheran Churc 15.74

6 ARCHER, Katie JR Espiritu Santo Catho 16.03

7 VOSKA, Hannah  7 NorthBay Christian A 16.25

BOTSOLAS, Lauren  8 Westlake Christian S NT

#6 Women's 100 Meters (MS Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BLANCH, Naomi 5 Guardian Angels Cat 14.84   (NW) 2(1)

2 CASTRO-LOPEZ, Elena  8 Espiritu Santo Catho 15.38   (NW) 3(1)

3 NIEMERG, Hannah  6 Westlake Christian S 15.59   (NW) 3(2)

4 MILLER, Kinley  6 Westlake Christian S 15.84   (NW) 2(2)

5 MORGAN, Emily SO Espiritu Santo Catho 16.18   (NW) 3(3)

6 CRISORIO, Madie 5 Westlake Christian S 16.29   (NW) 3(4)

7 LOSCALZO, Mia SO Espiritu Santo Catho 16.29   (NW) 1(1)

8 YOUNG, Maya 6 Our Lady of Lourdes 16.35   (NW) 2(3)

9 REINIGER, Isabella 5 Our Lady of Lourdes 16.38   (NW) 3(5)

10 ROSENDO, Analia 6 First Lutheran Churc 16.46   (NW) 2(4)

11 CROUCH, Kathleen 5 Countryside Christia 16.67   (NW) 3(6)

12 DAUBERMAN, Savannah 5 Countryside Christia 17.02   (NW) 1(2)

13 MIKHAEL, Olivia 5 Guardian Angels Cat 17.35   (NW) 3(7)

13 BONNY, Samora 5 Countryside Christia 17.35   (NW) 3(7)

15 BATICADOS, Eliannah 5 Guardian Angels Cat 17.62   (NW) 2(5)

16 BRIDENBACK, Clara 5 First Lutheran Churc 17.78   (NW) 1(3)

17 SHELTON, Eliza 5 NorthBay Christian A 18.65   (NW) 2(6)
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#6 Women's 100 Meters (MS Junior Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

SCAFIDI, Kaia 5 NorthBay Christian A NT 2

KALYAN, Madison 6 Our Lady of Lourdes NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LOSCALZO, Mia SO Espiritu Santo Catho 16.29

2 DAUBERMAN, Savannah 5 Countryside Christia 17.02

3 BRIDENBACK, Clara 5 First Lutheran Churc 17.78

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BLANCH, Naomi 5 Guardian Angels Cat 14.84

2 MILLER, Kinley  6 Westlake Christian S 15.84

3 YOUNG, Maya 6 Our Lady of Lourdes 16.35

4 ROSENDO, Analia 6 First Lutheran Churc 16.46

5 BATICADOS, Eliannah 5 Guardian Angels Cat 17.62

6 SHELTON, Eliza 5 NorthBay Christian A 18.65

SCAFIDI, Kaia 5 NorthBay Christian A NT

KALYAN, Madison 6 Our Lady of Lourdes NT

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CASTRO-LOPEZ, Elena  8 Espiritu Santo Catho 15.38

2 NIEMERG, Hannah  6 Westlake Christian S 15.59

3 MORGAN, Emily SO Espiritu Santo Catho 16.18

4 CRISORIO, Madie 5 Westlake Christian S 16.29

5 REINIGER, Isabella 5 Our Lady of Lourdes 16.38

6 CROUCH, Kathleen 5 Countryside Christia 16.67

7 MIKHAEL, Olivia 5 Guardian Angels Cat 17.35

7 BONNY, Samora 5 Countryside Christia 17.35

#9 Women's 200 Meters (Ms Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TOLLIVER, Hayden SR Espiritu Santo Catho 29.27   (NW) 3(1) 10

2 KRATIMENOS, Victoria 7 Westlake Christian S 29.50   (NW) 1(1) 8

3 MANJARREZ, Sammy  7 Countryside Christia 30.36   (NW) 3(2) 6

4 BOWSER, Kaitlyn 7 Westlake Christian S 31.90   (NW) 2(1) 5

5 GARCIA, Emma  8 Our Lady of Lourdes 32.94   (NW) 3(3) 4

6 BENTON, Emmalynn 7 Countryside Christia 32.99   (NW) 1(2) 3

7 TOLER, Jordan 7 First Lutheran Churc 33.35   (NW) 1(3) 2

8 KING, Emily  7 First Lutheran Churc 33.48   (NW) 3(4) 1

9 NIETO, Nicole JR Espiritu Santo Catho 33.66   (NW) 3(5)

10 TAPSCOTT, Sydnie  7 Westlake Christian S 34.15   (NW) 1(4)

11 JOHNSTON, Braelinn  7 Countryside Christia 34.27   (NW) 3(6)

12 ARCHER, Katie JR Espiritu Santo Catho 34.98   (NW) 2(2)

13 PARKER, Gabrielle  8 Guardian Angels Cat 35.10   (NW) 3(7)

14 PIATEK, Natalia 7 Our Lady of Lourdes 35.68   (NW) 1(5)

15 VOSKA, Hannah  7 NorthBay Christian A 36.09   (NW) 3(8)

16 LITTLEJOHN, Kaylynn  8 Our Lady of Lourdes 36.34   (NW) 2(3)

17 PATTERSON, Elyse  7 NorthBay Christian A 37.24   (NW) 2(4)
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#9 Women's 200 Meters (Ms Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
18 SPRUNGER, Brighite  8 First Lutheran Churc 37.26   (NW) 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KRATIMENOS, Victoria 7 Westlake Christian S 29.50

2 BENTON, Emmalynn 7 Countryside Christia 32.99

3 TOLER, Jordan 7 First Lutheran Churc 33.35

4 TAPSCOTT, Sydnie  7 Westlake Christian S 34.15

5 PIATEK, Natalia 7 Our Lady of Lourdes 35.68

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BOWSER, Kaitlyn 7 Westlake Christian S 31.90

2 ARCHER, Katie JR Espiritu Santo Catho 34.98

3 LITTLEJOHN, Kaylynn  8 Our Lady of Lourdes 36.34

4 PATTERSON, Elyse  7 NorthBay Christian A 37.24

5 SPRUNGER, Brighite  8 First Lutheran Churc 37.26

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 TOLLIVER, Hayden SR Espiritu Santo Catho 29.27

2 MANJARREZ, Sammy  7 Countryside Christia 30.36

3 GARCIA, Emma  8 Our Lady of Lourdes 32.94

4 KING, Emily  7 First Lutheran Churc 33.48

5 NIETO, Nicole JR Espiritu Santo Catho 33.66

6 JOHNSTON, Braelinn  7 Countryside Christia 34.27

7 PARKER, Gabrielle  8 Guardian Angels Cat 35.10

8 VOSKA, Hannah  7 NorthBay Christian A 36.09

#10 Women's 200 Meters (MS Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CASTRO-LOPEZ, Elena  8 Espiritu Santo Catho 32.03   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 BURNETT, Brooke 6 Westlake Christian S 32.16   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 PARKER, Claire  6 Westlake Christian S 32.69   (NW) 1(1) 6

4 GUIRGUIS, Audrina 6 Countryside Christia 33.30   (NW) 1(2) 5

5 JONES, Jada  6 Guardian Angels Cat 33.65   (NW) 2(3) 4

6 ROSENDO, Analia 6 First Lutheran Churc 34.99   (NW) 2(4) 3

7 TUCKER, Juju 5 Guardian Angels Cat 35.50   (NW) 1(3) 2

8 FITCH, Lily SO Espiritu Santo Catho 35.97   (NW) 2(5) 1

9 ROGO, Faith 5 Countryside Christia 36.47   (NW) 2(6)

10 SULLIVAN, Annie FR Espiritu Santo Catho 36.89   (NW) 1(4)

11 BRIDENBACK, Clara 5 First Lutheran Churc 37.33   (NW) 1(5)

12 VELLIANITIS, Aryanna 5 Westlake Christian S 38.09   (NW) 1(6)

13 DAUBERMAN, Savannah 5 Countryside Christia 39.24   (NW) 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 PARKER, Claire  6 Westlake Christian S 32.69

2 GUIRGUIS, Audrina 6 Countryside Christia 33.30

3 TUCKER, Juju 5 Guardian Angels Cat 35.50
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#10 Women's 200 Meters (MS Junior Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 SULLIVAN, Annie FR Espiritu Santo Catho 36.89

5 BRIDENBACK, Clara 5 First Lutheran Churc 37.33

6 VELLIANITIS, Aryanna 5 Westlake Christian S 38.09

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CASTRO-LOPEZ, Elena  8 Espiritu Santo Catho 32.03

2 BURNETT, Brooke 6 Westlake Christian S 32.16

3 JONES, Jada  6 Guardian Angels Cat 33.65

4 ROSENDO, Analia 6 First Lutheran Churc 34.99

5 FITCH, Lily SO Espiritu Santo Catho 35.97

6 ROGO, Faith 5 Countryside Christia 36.47

7 DAUBERMAN, Savannah 5 Countryside Christia 39.24

#14 Women's 400 Meters (Ms Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SCAFIDI, Alaina  8 NorthBay Christian A 1:05.16 2(1) 10

2 NASTASIAK, Brianne  7 Westlake Christian S 1:11.53 2(2) 8

3 HAGAN, Mirena  8 Westlake Christian S 1:12.98 2(3) 6

4 TOLLIVER, Hayden SR Espiritu Santo Catho 1:14.65 1(1) 5

5 GARCIA, Emma  8 Our Lady of Lourdes 1:14.66 2(4) 4

6 NAZARIO, Izzy 7 Countryside Christia 1:20.72 1(2) 3

7 KALTSOUNIS, Kris  7 Westlake Christian S 1:22.96 2(5) 2

8 PARKER, Gabrielle  8 Guardian Angels Cat 1:29.28 2(6) 1

9 LEONE, Maggie  8 NorthBay Christian A 1:30.55 1(3)

10 SHELTON, Nora  8 NorthBay Christian A 1:38.04 1(4)

11 GJERTSEN, Erin SR Espiritu Santo Catho 1:39.82 1(5)

12 ROTENBERG, Bryanna  8 Espiritu Santo Catho 2:01.63 1(6)

LASPESA, Sophia  8 Our Lady of Lourdes NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 TOLLIVER, Hayden SR Espiritu Santo Catho 1:14.65

2 NAZARIO, Izzy 7 Countryside Christia 1:20.72

3 LEONE, Maggie  8 NorthBay Christian A 1:30.55

4 SHELTON, Nora  8 NorthBay Christian A 1:38.04

5 GJERTSEN, Erin SR Espiritu Santo Catho 1:39.82

6 ROTENBERG, Bryanna  8 Espiritu Santo Catho 2:01.63

Section 2 of 2

1 SCAFIDI, Alaina  8 NorthBay Christian A 1:05.16

2 NASTASIAK, Brianne  7 Westlake Christian S 1:11.53

3 HAGAN, Mirena  8 Westlake Christian S 1:12.98

4 GARCIA, Emma  8 Our Lady of Lourdes 1:14.66

5 KALTSOUNIS, Kris  7 Westlake Christian S 1:22.96

6 PARKER, Gabrielle  8 Guardian Angels Cat 1:29.28

LASPESA, Sophia  8 Our Lady of Lourdes NT
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#13 Women's 400 Meters (MS Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

GUIRGUIS, Audrina 6 Countryside Christia 1:19.81 2(1) 10

KNOOP, Brielle 6 Westlake Christian S 1:20.93 1 8

NASTASIAK, Emma 5 Westlake Christian S 1:22.07 2(2) 6

RAMIREZ, Juliana 5 Countryside Christia 1:23.88 2(3) 5

JONES, Jada  6 Guardian Angels Cat 1:26.19 1 4

BLANCH, Naomi 5 Guardian Angels Cat 1:27.24 1 3

TUCKER, Juju 5 Guardian Angels Cat 1:28.03 1 2

HURAK, Sienna SO Espiritu Santo Catho 1:28.07 1 1

SULLIVAN, Annie FR Espiritu Santo Catho 1:28.52 2(4)

AHLGREN, Mia 5 NorthBay Christian A 1:30.54 2(5)

RICHARDSON, Grace  6 Westlake Christian S 1:35.82 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

BLANCH, Naomi 5 Guardian Angels Cat 1:27.24

JONES, Jada  6 Guardian Angels Cat 1:26.19

KNOOP, Brielle 6 Westlake Christian S 1:20.93

TUCKER, Juju 5 Guardian Angels Cat 1:28.03

HURAK, Sienna SO Espiritu Santo Catho 1:28.07

Section 2 of 2

1 GUIRGUIS, Audrina 6 Countryside Christia 1:19.81

2 NASTASIAK, Emma 5 Westlake Christian S 1:22.07

3 RAMIREZ, Juliana 5 Countryside Christia 1:23.88

4 SULLIVAN, Annie FR Espiritu Santo Catho 1:28.52

5 AHLGREN, Mia 5 NorthBay Christian A 1:30.54

6 RICHARDSON, Grace  6 Westlake Christian S 1:35.82

#18 Women's 800 Meters (Ms Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 LASPESA, Sophia  8 Our Lady of Lourdes 2:45.07 10

2 HUBER, Brighton 7 Westlake Christian S 2:58.58 8

3 ANIOL, Julia  8 Westlake Christian S 3:00.50 6

4 MARCINEK, Cecelia  8 Our Lady of Lourdes 3:00.62 5

5 LEONE, Charlotte  8 NorthBay Christian A 3:07.37 4

6 REYES, Amaya  8 Westlake Christian S 3:08.78 3

7 GREER, Grace  7 Espiritu Santo Catho 3:12.93 2

8 LEONE, Maggie  8 NorthBay Christian A 3:13.48 1

9 KING, Riley  7 First Lutheran Churc 3:14.67

10 LAYKY, Ashlyn  8 Westlake Christian S 3:21.87

11 PLAZAS, Andrea  7 Our Lady of Lourdes 3:30.20

12 DIAZ, Sophia 7 Countryside Christia 3:32.10

13 WARFORD, Audrey  7 NorthBay Christian A 3:35.79

14 SHELTON, Nora  8 NorthBay Christian A 3:41.65
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#17 Women's 800 Meters (MS Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 TOLLIVER, Kennedy  6 Espiritu Santo Catho 3:01.00 10

2 PICKERING, Patton 5 Westlake Christian S 3:12.69 8

3 CLEMENT, Kylie 5 Westlake Christian S 3:14.89 6

4 PICKERING, Cece 6 Westlake Christian S 3:25.74 5

5 BRANNON, Elizabeth  6 Westlake Christian S 3:27.35 4

6 AHLGREN, Mia 5 NorthBay Christian A 3:29.25 3

7 KALYAN, Madison 6 Our Lady of Lourdes 3:33.19 2

8 LEONE, Penelope  6 NorthBay Christian A 3:48.10 1

9 ROMINE, Rylee 5 Countryside Christia 4:17.19

10 KENT, Selin FR Espiritu Santo Catho 5:02.67

SULLIVAN, Annie FR Espiritu Santo Catho NT

FERNANDES-MILLER, Michaela  5 NorthBay Christian A NT

UNDERWOOD, Claire FR Espiritu Santo Catho NT

#22 Women's 1500 Meters (Ms Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 REYES, Amaya  8 Westlake Christian S 6:43.04 10

2 KING, Riley  7 First Lutheran Churc 6:43.63 8

3 HAGAN, Mirena  8 Westlake Christian S 6:43.98 6

4 LEONE, Maggie  8 NorthBay Christian A 6:50.71 5

5 LEONE, Charlotte  8 NorthBay Christian A 6:50.88 4

6 GREER, Grace  7 Espiritu Santo Catho 7:01.63 3

7 NAZARIO, Izzy 7 Countryside Christia 7:36.36 2

8 LAYKY, Ashlyn  8 Westlake Christian S 7:36.48 1

9 WARFORD, Audrey  7 NorthBay Christian A 7:57.63

10 BEES, Violet  7 Westlake Christian S 8:27.60

11 ROTENBERG, Bryanna  8 Espiritu Santo Catho 9:58.77

BARSEMA, Joanna  7 First Lutheran Churc NT

#21 Women's 1500 Meters (MS Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ANGELILLIS, Willa  6 Westlake Christian S 5:52.65 10

2 PARKER, Claire  6 Westlake Christian S 6:31.35 8

3 PICKERING, Patton 5 Westlake Christian S 6:52.97 6

4 BELEJCHAK, Taylor SO Espiritu Santo Catho 6:57.77 5

5 GOLDEN, Paige SO Espiritu Santo Catho 7:10.90 4

6 JOHNSTON, Ashlynn 6 Countryside Christia 7:12.62 3

7 CRUXON, Suria 6 Countryside Christia 7:27.03 2

8 PIPERATA, Olivia 5 Westlake Christian S 7:34.22 1

9 LEONE, Penelope  6 NorthBay Christian A 8:07.39

10 ROMINE, Rylee 5 Countryside Christia 8:19.25

GUARINO, Paris SO Espiritu Santo Catho NT

FITCH, Lily SO Espiritu Santo Catho NT

FERNANDES-MILLER, Michaela  5 NorthBay Christian A NT
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#26 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Ms Varsity)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Westlake Christian School (A) 57.90 1(1) 10

2 Westlake Christian School (B) 1:00.89 2(1) 8

3 Espiritu Santo Catholic School (A) 1:01.17 1(2) 6

4 Countryside Christian Academy (A) 1:01.27 1(3) 5

5 Westlake Christian School (C) 1:04.77 2(2) 4

6 Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Sch (A) 1:05.39 1(4) 3

7 First Lutheran Church and School (A) 1:05.99 1(5) 2

8 Espiritu Santo Catholic School (C) 1:07.52 2(3) 1

9 Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Sch (B) 1:07.84 2(4)

10 Espiritu Santo Catholic School (B) 1:07.90 2(5)

11 NorthBay Christian Academy (A) 1:08.48 1(6)

12 Guardian Angels Catholic School (A) 1:12.92 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Westlake Christian School (A) 57.90

2 Espiritu Santo Catholic School (A) 1:01.17

3 Countryside Christian Academy (A) 1:01.27

4 Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Sch (A) 1:05.39

5 First Lutheran Church and School (A) 1:05.99

6 NorthBay Christian Academy (A) 1:08.48

7 Guardian Angels Catholic School (A) 1:12.92

Section 2 of 2

1 Westlake Christian School (B) 1:00.89

2 Westlake Christian School (C) 1:04.77

3 Espiritu Santo Catholic School (C) 1:07.52

4 Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Sch (B) 1:07.84

5 Espiritu Santo Catholic School (B) 1:07.90

#25 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (MS Junior Varsity)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Countryside Christian Academy (A) 1:01.55 1(1) 10

2 Westlake Christian School (A) 1:02.69 1(2) 8

3 Guardian Angels Catholic School (A) 1:03.89 1(3) 6

4 Westlake Christian School (B) 1:04.72 2(1) 5

5 Espiritu Santo Catholic School (A) 1:05.84 1(4) 4

6 Westlake Christian School (C) 1:08.00 2(2) 3

7 Countryside Christian Academy (B) 1:10.00 2(3) 2

8 Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Sch (A) 1:12.60 1(5) 1

9 Guardian Angels Catholic School (B) 1:13.08 2(4)

10 NorthBay Christian Academy (A) 1:17.79 1(6)

11 Espiritu Santo Catholic School (C) 1:19.70 2(5)

Espiritu Santo Catholic School (B) NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2
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#25 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (MS Junior Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
1 Countryside Christian Academy (A) 1:01.55

2 Westlake Christian School (A) 1:02.69

3 Guardian Angels Catholic School (A) 1:03.89

4 Espiritu Santo Catholic School (A) 1:05.84

5 Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Sch (A) 1:12.60

6 NorthBay Christian Academy (A) 1:17.79

Section 2 of 2

1 Westlake Christian School (B) 1:04.72

2 Westlake Christian School (C) 1:08.00

3 Countryside Christian Academy (B) 1:10.00

4 Guardian Angels Catholic School (B) 1:13.08

5 Espiritu Santo Catholic School (C) 1:19.70

Espiritu Santo Catholic School (B) NT

#29 Women's Long Jump (Ms Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts

SCAFIDI, Alaina  8 NorthBay Chr 4.45m   (NW) 2(1) 10

BARSEMA, Joanna  7 First Lutheran 3.74m   (NW) 2(2) 8

NAZARIO, Izzy 7 Countryside 3.71m   (NW) 1(1) 6

NIETO, Nicole JR Espiritu Santo 3.64m   (NW) 2(3) 5

KRATIMENOS, Victoria 7 Westlake Chri 3.60m   (NW) 1(2) 4

BOTSOLAS, Lauren  8 Westlake Chri 3.58m   (NW) 2(4) 3

MARCINEK, Cecelia  8 Our Lady of L 3.48m   (NW) 2(5) 2

MANJARREZ, Sammy  7 Countryside 3.46m   (NW) 2(6) 1

SULLIVAN, Emily JR Espiritu Santo 3.26m   (NW) 2(7)

CASTRO-LOPEZ, Sofia JR Espiritu Santo 3.21m   (NW) 2(8)

GARCIA, Emma  8 Our Lady of L 3.18m   (NW) 2(9)

JOHNSTON, Braelinn  7 Countryside 3.02m   (NW) 2(10)

DRISCOLL, Kaleigh 7 Our Lady of L 2.83m   (NW) 2(11)

SMITH, Gracie  7 Westlake Chri 2.67m   (NW) 1(3)

PATTERSON, Elyse  7 NorthBay Chr 2.51m   (NW) 2(12)

BATES, Alivia 8 Guardian Ang 2.44m   (NW) 2(13)

TOMMELL, Katie 8 Guardian Ang 2.38m   (NW) 1(4)

WARFORD, Audrey  7 NorthBay Chr 2.26m   (NW) 2(14)

SPRUNGER, Brighite  8 First Lutheran 1.53m   (NW) 1(5)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 NAZARIO, Izzy 7 Countryside 3.71m   (NW)

2 KRATIMENOS, Victoria 7 Westlake Chri 3.60m   (NW)

3 SMITH, Gracie  7 Westlake Chri 2.67m   (NW)

4 TOMMELL, Katie 8 Guardian Ang 2.38m   (NW)

5 SPRUNGER, Brighite  8 First Lutheran 1.53m   (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 SCAFIDI, Alaina  8 NorthBay Chr 4.45m   (NW)

2 BARSEMA, Joanna  7 First Lutheran 3.74m   (NW)
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#29 Women's Long Jump (Ms Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

3 NIETO, Nicole JR Espiritu Santo 3.64m   (NW)

4 BOTSOLAS, Lauren  8 Westlake Chri 3.58m   (NW)

5 MARCINEK, Cecelia  8 Our Lady of L 3.48m   (NW)

6 MANJARREZ, Sammy  7 Countryside 3.46m   (NW)

7 SULLIVAN, Emily JR Espiritu Santo 3.26m   (NW)

8 CASTRO-LOPEZ, Sofia JR Espiritu Santo 3.21m   (NW)

9 GARCIA, Emma  8 Our Lady of L 3.18m   (NW)

10 JOHNSTON, Braelinn  7 Countryside 3.02m   (NW)

11 DRISCOLL, Kaleigh 7 Our Lady of L 2.83m   (NW)

12 PATTERSON, Elyse  7 NorthBay Chr 2.51m   (NW)

13 BATES, Alivia 8 Guardian Ang 2.44m   (NW)

14 WARFORD, Audrey  7 NorthBay Chr 2.26m   (NW)

#30 Women's Long Jump (MS Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts

ANGELILLIS, Willa  6 Westlake Chri 3.48m   (NW) 2(1) 10

MORGAN, Emily SO Espiritu Santo 3.28m   (NW) 1 8

NASTASIAK, Emma 5 Westlake Chri 3.12m   (NW) 1 6

GOLDEN, Paige SO Espiritu Santo 3.06m   (NW) 2(2) 5

GUIRGUIS, Audrina 6 Countryside 3.06m   (NW) 2(2) 4

BATICADOS, Eliannah 5 Guardian Ang 2.79m   (NW) 2(4) 3

MILLER, Kinley  6 Westlake Chri 2.61m   (NW) 1 2

ROSENDO, Analia 6 First Lutheran 2.56m   (NW) 1 1

MIKHAEL, Olivia 5 Guardian Ang 2.51m   (NW) 1

JOHNSTON, Ashlynn 6 Countryside 2.38m   (NW) 1

DILLION, Bella 6 Countryside 2.35m   (NW) 2(5)

BLANCH, Naomi 5 Guardian Ang 2.28m   (NW) 2(6)

HANNA, Mariam FR Espiritu Santo 2.24m   (NW) 2(7)

SHELTON, Eliza 5 NorthBay Chr 2.18m   (NW) 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

ROSENDO, Analia 6 First Lutheran 2.56m   (NW)

NASTASIAK, Emma 5 Westlake Chri 3.12m   (NW)

MILLER, Kinley  6 Westlake Chri 2.61m   (NW)

MORGAN, Emily SO Espiritu Santo 3.28m   (NW)

MIKHAEL, Olivia 5 Guardian Ang 2.51m   (NW)

JOHNSTON, Ashlynn 6 Countryside 2.38m   (NW)

SHELTON, Eliza 5 NorthBay Chr 2.18m   (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 ANGELILLIS, Willa  6 Westlake Chri 3.48m   (NW)

2 GOLDEN, Paige SO Espiritu Santo 3.06m   (NW)

2 GUIRGUIS, Audrina 6 Countryside 3.06m   (NW)

4 BATICADOS, Eliannah 5 Guardian Ang 2.79m   (NW)

5 DILLION, Bella 6 Countryside 2.35m   (NW)

6 BLANCH, Naomi 5 Guardian Ang 2.28m   (NW)
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#30 Women's Long Jump (MS Junior Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

7 HANNA, Mariam FR Espiritu Santo 2.24m   (NW)

#34 Women's Discus (Ms Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SCAFIDI, Alaina  8 NorthBay Chr 17.43m 16.72 17.43 10

2 PARKER, Gabrielle  8 Guardian Ang 15.52m 15.52 14.90 8

3 LEONE, Charlotte  8 NorthBay Chr 15.20m FOUL 15.20 6

4 TOLER, Jordan 7 First Lutheran 14.45m 13.56 14.45 5

5 ANIOL, Julia  8 Westlake Chri 14.35m 14.35 13.97 4

6 WILLIAMS, Leia SR Espiritu Santo 13.70m 12.86 13.70 3

7 LOPEZ, Sophia  7 Westlake Chri 12.35m 9.70 12.35 2

8 KING, Riley  7 First Lutheran 12.00m 11.33 12.00 1

9 SPRUNGER, Brighite  8 First Lutheran 11.70m 10.60 11.70

10 SHELTON, Nora  8 NorthBay Chr 11.49m 11.49 11.49

11 DRISCOLL, Kaleigh 7 Our Lady of L 9.10m 9.00 9.10

12 ROTENBERG, Bryanna  8 Espiritu Santo 6.10m 6.10 4.36

#35 Softball Throw (MS Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 PICKERING, Cece 6 Westlake Chri 38.70m 38.70 38.00 1(1) 10

2 KNOOP, Brielle 6 Westlake Chri 36.70m 2(1) 8

3 ASTRAB, Allison FR Espiritu Santo 31.00m 2(2) 6

4 DILLION, Bella 6 Countryside 30.10m 2(3) 5

5 TUCKER, Juju 5 Guardian Ang 28.80m 19.20 28.80 1(2) 4

6 ROSENDO, Analia 6 First Lutheran 27.40m 26.77 27.40 1(3) 3

7 PICKERING, Patton 5 Westlake Chri 26.70m 26.70 25.40 1(4) 2

8 MORGAN, Emily SO Espiritu Santo 26.50m 24.40 26.50 1(5) 1

9 AHLGREN, Mia 5 NorthBay Chr 25.90m 22.00 25.90 1(6)

10 MARCINEK, Stephanie 5 Our Lady of L 25.90m 2(4)

11 TOLLIVER, Kennedy  6 Espiritu Santo 22.30m 22.30 21.80 1(7)

12 YOUNG, Maya 6 Our Lady of L 22.00m 22.00 20.00 1(8)

13 JONES, Jada  6 Guardian Ang 20.90m 2(5)

14 SCAFIDI, Kaia 5 NorthBay Chr 20.22m 18.90 20.22 1(9)

15 WELT, Lilly 6 Our Lady of L 19.80m 19.80 17.20 1(10)

16 BONNY, Samora 5 Countryside 19.80m 2(6)

17 CROUCH, Kathleen 5 Countryside 19.00m 2(7)

18 BRIDENBACK, Clara 5 First Lutheran 16.60m 2(8)

19 BATICADOS, Eliannah 5 Guardian Ang 14.90m 2(9)

20 LEONE, Penelope  6 NorthBay Chr 12.90m 2(10)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 PICKERING, Cece 6 Westlake Chri 38.70m 38.70 38.00

2 TUCKER, Juju 5 Guardian Ang 28.80m 19.20 28.80

3 ROSENDO, Analia 6 First Lutheran 27.40m 26.77 27.40

4 PICKERING, Patton 5 Westlake Chri 26.70m 26.70 25.40
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#35 Softball Throw (MS Junior Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 MORGAN, Emily SO Espiritu Santo 26.50m 24.40 26.50

6 AHLGREN, Mia 5 NorthBay Chr 25.90m 22.00 25.90

7 TOLLIVER, Kennedy  6 Espiritu Santo 22.30m 22.30 21.80

8 YOUNG, Maya 6 Our Lady of L 22.00m 22.00 20.00

9 SCAFIDI, Kaia 5 NorthBay Chr 20.22m 18.90 20.22

10 WELT, Lilly 6 Our Lady of L 19.80m 19.80 17.20

Flight 2 of 2

1 KNOOP, Brielle 6 Westlake Chri 36.70m

2 ASTRAB, Allison FR Espiritu Santo 31.00m

3 DILLION, Bella 6 Countryside 30.10m

4 MARCINEK, Stephanie 5 Our Lady of L 25.90m

5 JONES, Jada  6 Guardian Ang 20.90m

6 BONNY, Samora 5 Countryside 19.80m

7 CROUCH, Kathleen 5 Countryside 19.00m

8 BRIDENBACK, Clara 5 First Lutheran 16.60m

9 BATICADOS, Eliannah 5 Guardian Ang 14.90m

10 LEONE, Penelope  6 NorthBay Chr 12.90m

#36 Softball Throw (Ms Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 NESCI, Ava  8 Espiritu Santo 43.80m 38.60 43.80 1(1) 10

2 MARCINEK, Cecelia  8 Our Lady of L 39.70m 2(1) 8

3 NASTASIAK, Brianne  7 Westlake Chri 37.10m 2(2) 6

4 WILLIAMS, Leia SR Espiritu Santo 35.90m 35.80 35.90 1(2) 5

5 LEONE, Charlotte  8 NorthBay Chr 33.20m 2(3) 4

6 BOWSER, Kaitlyn 7 Westlake Chri 33.00m 2(4) 3

7 MINGOLELLO, Sophia  8 Guardian Ang 32.00m 2(5) 2

8 ANIOL, Julia  8 Westlake Chri 31.60m 30.40 31.60 1(3) 1

9 TOLLIVER, Hayden SR Espiritu Santo 30.20m 29.40 30.20 1(4)

10 PARKER, Gabrielle  8 Guardian Ang 29.30m 25.70 29.30 1(5)

11 NAZARIO, Izzy 7 Countryside 28.60m 2(6)

12 KING, Riley  7 First Lutheran 27.90m 2(7)

12 KING, Emily  7 First Lutheran 27.90m 2(7)

14 DIAZ, Sophia 7 Countryside 26.70m 2(9)

15 TOLER, Jordan 7 First Lutheran 26.50m 25.30 26.50 1(6)

16 ZARALBAN, Scarlett 8 Guardian Ang 26.20m 25.60 26.20 1(7)

17 SELLERS, Adeline  8 Our Lady of L 25.00m 25.00 18.20 1(8)

18 WARFORD, Audrey  7 NorthBay Chr 23.20m 23.20 21.60 1(9)

19 VOSKA, Hannah  7 NorthBay Chr 21.00m 20.30 21.00 1(10)

20 DELUCA, Alexandra  8 Our Lady of L 13.70m 2(10)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 NESCI, Ava  8 Espiritu Santo 43.80m 38.60 43.80

2 WILLIAMS, Leia SR Espiritu Santo 35.90m 35.80 35.90

3 ANIOL, Julia  8 Westlake Chri 31.60m 30.40 31.60
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#36 Softball Throw (Ms Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 TOLLIVER, Hayden SR Espiritu Santo 30.20m 29.40 30.20

5 PARKER, Gabrielle  8 Guardian Ang 29.30m 25.70 29.30

6 TOLER, Jordan 7 First Lutheran 26.50m 25.30 26.50

7 ZARALBAN, Scarlett 8 Guardian Ang 26.20m 25.60 26.20

8 SELLERS, Adeline  8 Our Lady of L 25.00m 25.00 18.20

9 WARFORD, Audrey  7 NorthBay Chr 23.20m 23.20 21.60

10 VOSKA, Hannah  7 NorthBay Chr 21.00m 20.30 21.00

Flight 2 of 2

1 MARCINEK, Cecelia  8 Our Lady of L 39.70m

2 NASTASIAK, Brianne  7 Westlake Chri 37.10m

3 LEONE, Charlotte  8 NorthBay Chr 33.20m

4 BOWSER, Kaitlyn 7 Westlake Chri 33.00m

5 MINGOLELLO, Sophia  8 Guardian Ang 32.00m

6 NAZARIO, Izzy 7 Countryside 28.60m

7 KING, Riley  7 First Lutheran 27.90m

7 KING, Emily  7 First Lutheran 27.90m

9 DIAZ, Sophia 7 Countryside 26.70m

10 DELUCA, Alexandra  8 Our Lady of L 13.70m

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Westlake Christian School WELC 182

2 NorthBay Christian Academy NBCA 119

3 First Lutheran Church and School FLCL 92

4 Guardian Angels Catholic School GACS 83

5 Espiritu Santo Catholic School ESCS 73

6 Countryside Christian Academy CSMC 48

7 Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Sch OLLC 41

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Westlake Christian School WELC 264

2 Espiritu Santo Catholic School ESCS 118

3 Countryside Christian Academy CSMC 90

4 NorthBay Christian Academy NBCA 68

5 Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Sch OLLC 47

6 Guardian Angels Catholic School GACS 39

7 First Lutheran Church and School FLCL 37
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